CP-53020
727 Phillips Drive City of  Industry, CA 91748
SW
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
1. Input Characteristics
1.1 Input Voltage Range ----------------------------90 Vac to 264 Vac, Universal Input.
1.2 Input Frequency Range ------------------------ 47 Hz to 63 Hz
1.3 Input AC Current (Max) ----------------------- 2.2A @ 115 Vac, 1.2A @ 230 Vac Full Load.
1.4 Inrush Current ---------------------------------- 35A @ 115 Vac, 70A @ 230 Vac
1.5 Power Factor ----------------------------------- >0.95
1.6 Earth Leakage Current ----------------------- <0.15mA @ 115 Vac, <0.25mA @ 230 Vac
1.7 Input Protection ------------------------------- 4A/250V on Board Fuse
1.8 Efficiency -------------------------------------- up to 90% @ Typical Line Input Full Load
2. Output Characteristics
 2.1 Output Table
Max Power Output 1 (Major) Output 2 (Optional)
Convectional/
Forced Air
V out I out Tolerance V out I out Tolerance
Model #
150W/200W 12V 12.5A/16.7A ±3%    CP-53020-12
150W/200W 12V 12.5A/16.7A ±3% 3.3V 3.8A/5A ±3% CP-53020-12-3.3
150W/200W 12V 12.5A/16.7A ±3% 5V 3.8A/5A ±3% CP-53020-12-5
150W/200W 15V 10A/13.3A ±3%    CP-53020-15
150W/200W 15V 10A/13.3A ±3% 3.3V 3.8A/5A ±3% CP-53020-15-3.3
150W/200W 15V 10A/13.3A ±3% 5V 3.8A/5A ±3% CP-53020-15-5
150W/200W 24V 6.25A/8.3A ±2%    CP-53020-24
150W/200W 24V 6.25A/8.3A ±2% 3.3V 3.8A/5A ±3% CP-53020-24-3.3
150W/200W 24V 6.25A/8.3A ±2% 5V 3.8A/5A ±3% CP-53020-24-5
150W/200W 24V 6.25A/8.3A ±2% 12V 3.8A/5A ±3% CP-53020-24-12
150W/200W 36V 4.17A/5.56A ±2%    CP-53020-36
150W/200W 36V 4.17A/5.56A ±2% 3.3V 3.8A/5A ±3% CP-53020-36-3.3
150W/200W 36V 4.17A/5.56A ±2% 5V 3.8A/5A ±3% CP-53020-36-5
150W/200W 36V 4.17A/5.56A ±2% 12V 3.8A/5A ±3% CP-53020-36-12
150W/200W 48V 3.13A/4.17A ±2%    CP-53020-48
150W/200W 48V 3.13A/4.17A ±2% 3.3V 3.8A/5A ±3% CP-53020-48-3.3
150W/200W 48V 3.13A/4.17A ±2% 5V 3.8A/5A ±3% CP-53020-48-5
150W/200W 48V 3.13A/4.17A ±2% 12V 3.8A/5A ±3% CP-53020-48-12
Notes: Max Power includes Output1 & Output2
2.2 Output Voltage Trim --------------------------- ±1V typical
2.3 Initial Set Accuracy ---------------------------- ±1%
2.4 Minimum Load --------------------------------- No minimum load required